be completed by Bidder can be found on next page.  If Bid tabulation 

intentionally excluded by Owner and Owner is requesting one lump sum price for 

the complete Work, Bidder shall write out the lump sum amount in both word 

format and number format at the bottom of this page. Ex: one hundred twenty-

five and 12/100 dollars; $125.12) 

BID TABULATION - EMD HVAC UPGRADES 
CAPE FEAR PUBLIC UTILITYAUTHORITY 

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT QTY PRICE 

Base Bid LUMP SUM BID: Lump sum shall include all 
contractor’s cost to complete the demolition 
and construction work as shown in the contract